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SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise
indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation
remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire,
les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mémes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

TPSGC/PWGSC

1550 Avenue dEstimauville
Québec

Québec

G1Joc7

[ by |

Canada

Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada

Title - Sujet

Optique atmaosphérique

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation Amendment No. - N° modif.
W7701-125216/A 001

Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client Date

W7701-12-5216 2012-07-05

GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG
PW-$QCL-018-14700

File No. - N° de dossier
QCL-1-34731 (018)

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME

Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin |TimeZone
at-a 02:00 PM Fuseau horaire
Heure Normale du I'Est
on - le 2012-08-08 HNE
F.O.B.-F.AB.
Plant-Usine: D Destination: Other-Autre: D

Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions a:
Piras, Gabriel

Buyer Id - Id de I'acheteur
qclo18

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
(418) 649-2870 ( )

FAX No. - N° de FAX
(418) 648-2209

Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction:
Destination - des biens, services et construction:

R & D POUR LA DEFENSE CANADA - VALCARTIER
BATIMENT 53

2459 BOUL. PIE X1 NORD

QUEBEC

Québec

G3J1X5

Canada

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée
VOIR DOC.

Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de I'entrepreneur

Telephone No. - N° de téléphone
Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur

Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm
(type or print)

Nom et titre de la personne autorisée a signer au nom du fournisseur/
de I'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractéres d'imprimerie)

Signature Date
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Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client File No. - N° du dossier CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME
W7701-12-5216 QCL-1-34731

TITLE : WORK IN ATMOSPHERIC OPTICS
AMENDMENT 001

Included in the present amendment :
* Modification 1.1 - Postponement of the solicitation closing date
®* Questions and answers 1.1 and 1.2

Modification 1.1 - POSTPONEMENT OF THE SOLICITATION CLOSING DATE

Solicitation closing date is postponed from July 18", 2012, to August 8™, 2012.

Question 1.1:
In Section 1.1, Part 4, of the Request for proposals, it is written :
“1.1  Technical Evaluation

Except where expressly provided otherwise, the experience described in the bid must be the
experience of the Bidder itself (which includes the experience of any companies that formed the
Bidder by way of a merger but does not include any experience acquired through a purchase of
assets or an assignment of contract). The experience of the Bidder's affiliates (i.e. parent,
subsidiary or sister corporations), subcontractors, or suppliers will not be considered.”

Since it is unlikely that a single Canadian corporation be able to provide all of the expertise requested
and required in the RFP, is Canada open at recognizing the experience of all members of a team
composed of a prime contractor and a number of subcontractors?

Answer : When the text refers to the Bidder's experience (Point Rated Technical Criteria from
Sections 1 and 4), Section 1.1, Part 4, of the Request for proposals applies.

When the text refers to the the experience of proposed resources (Point Rated Technical Criteria
from Sections 2 and 3), it is implied that the experience of the resource will be considered even
if the resource works for a subcontractor.

Question 1.2:

In Section 6.2, Part 7, of the Request for proposals, there is no mention of a minimum commitment of
funding regarding the Task Authorization portion of the work. Is it possible then that no funding could be
available for the Task Authorization portion of the work?

Answer : Yes, it is possible.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME.
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